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7. Correspondence/Comments received:
- None

8. Are there any persons present who wish to make oral and/or written
submissions in support of the proposed minor variance?

Are there any persons present who wish to make oral and/or written
submissions against this application?

Those wishing to be notified of decision please leave name and address with
secretary-treasurer.

Committee:
- Comments and questions

9. Adjournment




The Committee of Adjustment met on Monday, May 28, 2012 at the Kenilworth
Municipal Office, at 7:30 p.m.

Members Present: Chairman: Raymond out
Sherry Burke
ark Goe
Andy Lennox
Dan Yake
Also Present: Alternate Secretary-Treasurer, Lorraine Heinbuch

xecutive Assistant, Cathy Conrad
Township Planner, Linda Redmond

1. The Chairman called the meeting to order.
2. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest and General Nature Thereof
None Reported
3. Minutes
Maoved b+ Councillor Lennox

Second~* *y: Councillor ake

THAT the Committee of Adjustment meeting minutes of May 28, 2012 —
Al/12 be adopted as presented.

Resolution No. 1 Carried

The public meeting was held to consider Minor Variance Applications A2/12
pursuant to Section 45 of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990 as amended.
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APPLICA IG  A2/12

Applicant: Thomas Gordon and Doris Gordon

THE LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY is described as Part of Block
S, RP 61R9567, with a civic address of 1 Farrell Lane, Arthur.

THE PURPOSE AND EFFECT OF THE APPLICATION is to provide relief
from the required exterior side yard setback for a detached shed. The property is
located on a corner lot and the applicants would like to construct a 140 sq.ft. shed,
5 feet from the exterior lot line. The property is located in a Residential (R2-23)
zone and is occupied by a semi-detached dwelling.

4. Tha Secretary Treasurer confi=~~d that notice was mailed to surrounding property
owners and required agencies on May 14, 2012 as well as posted on the property.

5. Linda Redmond, Township Planner, reviewed her comments dated May 23, 2012.

The variances requested would provide relief from sections 6.1.2 a) & b) of the
Zoning By-law to allow a shed to be located in the exterior side yard with a
setback from the property line of 1.5 m (5 ft.).

The Planning Department had no concerns with the relief requested. The
application would maintain the general intent and purpose of the Official Plan and
Zoning By-law, and is desirable and appropriate for the development of the
subject property. The Planning Department recommended that the approval be
conditional on the attached sketch.

Under the Wellington County Official Plan the subject property is designated
Residential in the Arthur Urban area. Section 13.7 of the Plan provides
consideration for minor variances provided the general intent of the Official Plan
and Zoning By-law are maintained and the variance is minor and desirable for the
appropriate development of the land. Consideration shall be given as to whether
compliance with the by-law would be unreasonable, undesirable or would pose an
undue hardship on the applicant.
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Under the Wellington North Zoning By-law the subject lands are zoned
Residential (R2-23). The property is occupied by a semi-detached dwelling and is
located on a corner lot. The applicants are proposing to construct a 140 sq.ft. shed
in the exterior side yard and are requesting the following variances:

1. An exterior side yard setback of 1.5m (5 ft) for a proposed shed, whereas
the minimum setback required is 6 m (19.6 ft.).
2. Relief to allow a shed within the exterior side yard whereas accessory

structures must be located in a rear or side yard only.

Correspondence/Comments received:
- QGrand River Conservation Authority
- Liz Yerex, Resource Planner
- No Objection

Questions/Comments

Persons present who wish to make oral and/or written submissions in support of
the proposed minor variance.

The Applicants were present to answer any questions regarding the application.
They would like to build a garden shed a little bit out from the side of the house.
Persons present who wish to make oral and/or written submissions against this
application.

None.

Those wishing to be notified of the decision were asked leave their name and
address with the secretary-treasurer.

Committee — Comments and Questions

None.

/4

Co



Moved »*  Councillor Goetz
Seconded by: Councillor Burke

THAT the minor variance applied for in Application A2/12 be
authorized.

Resolution No. 2 Carried

8. Adjournment (7:35 p.m.)

Moved by:  Councillor Goetz
Seconded by: Councillor Burke

That the Committee of Adjustment meeting of May 28, 2012 be
adjourned.

Resolution No. 3 Carried

Alternate Secretary Treasurer Chairman
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Date Received: @&7 /’)/.}9',, G?/:)ja

File Number: A (.3 // 2. . Roll # 43 -7 - OOC -/ &~ OCOYSE) - JCES
Date Application Filed: Application Fee Received: $ /S0

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

1.*

3a).*

APPLICANT INFORMATION o N
a)* Registered Owner's Name(s):_ Dawie\ % Jcenne StevensSea:
i < Q { - ) TN | 3
Address: qu; Leesans ©F O Sox 46 Goand Valley, o
206 ARNE DAvE’ [

Phone: Home (S\8)A2%~-SY49 Work (A405) 914 - H0iT Fax

Email:_dave \pSYevenson @aoraay \.com
Please note: AUTHORIZATION IS REQUIRED IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT THE OWNER
(See Section G)

b)* Applicant (Agent) Name(s):

Address:

Phone: Home ( ) Work () Fax ()

Email:

c)* Name, Address, Phone No. of all persons having any mortgage charge or encumbrance on the property:

d) Send Correspondence To: Owner [W Agent[ | Other [ ]

PROVIDE A DESCRIPTION OF THE "ENTIRE" PROPERTY
Measurements are in:  Metric [ ] Imperial [ ] units

Municipal Address: %L‘,a(p E-LO Luther Tline.
Concession: | N Lot: 1% Registered Plan No.: (LOR 3433
Area: Depth: 200 Frontage (Width): 1S5S0 Width of Road Allowance (if known):

WHAT IS THE ACCESS TO THE SUBJECT PROPERTY?
i) Provincial Highway [ ] ii) Seasonally maintained municipal road [ ] iii) Continually maintained
municipal road fx] iv) Other publicroad [ ] v)Right-of-way [ ] vi) Wateraccess|[ ]

P Farmsthinor Yanance Application 2009.doc
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. AE-)"[‘HI\n I7¥ A TEMAAT AT 3 hENT/S;OLIC:rT(\n ’I_;O__A_’VT‘ r/\y).—(\“;kl]—‘v!]_
(If affidavit (H) is signed by an Agent/Solicitor on Oswner's behalf. the Owner's written authorization below
must be completed)

I (we) of = of

to act

County/Region of do hereby authorize

as my agent in this application.

Signature of Owner(s) Date

H.* AKFIDAVITY: (This affidavit must be signed in the presence of a Commissioner)

[ (We) DAND g O A NE STEVERSDKN of the Ta NS H! P of East ngi'}'\tj’“ C‘:lu‘i’,ﬁ{ lf{il Ier
County/Region-of {2 FEEES A solemnly declare that all the statements contained in this

application are true, and I, (we), make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and

knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the CANADA

EVIDENCE ACT.

DECLARED before me at the [:r b 514‘ - g tal ////gjtzm /{ﬂﬁ%\ in the County of

‘/\]}’//mdlm /\/rc/‘/\ this &HL day of _Aes (st ,20/ 72
Q . 2 // O .

: - — pAG DY Ao

Signature of Uwner or authorized Solicitor or Authorized Agent Date

/W . 24//1

i gs e of Commissioner CATHERINEE  RE, a Commissioner, Cpare
efc., County of Wellington, Deputy Clerk
of the Corporation of the Township of
Wellington North,

APPLICATION AND FEE OF $750.00 RECEIVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY:

Signature of Muninlayee Date

PAFormstMinor Vanance Application 2009 doc
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PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATION CENTRE

GARY A. COUSINS, M.C.L.P,, DIRECTOR 74 WOOLWICH STREET
TEL: (519) 837-2600 GUELPH. ONTARIO

FAX:( )823-1694
1-800-663-0750

S s

August 31, 2012

Mr. Darren Jones, Building Inspector

Township of Wellington North Committee of Adjustment
7490 Sideroad 7 West

Kenilworth, ON NOG 2EQ

Dear Mr. Jones,

Re: Minor Variance Application A3/12
Part Lot 18, Concession 1 North
8426 East-West Luther Townline
Stevenson

We have reviewed the application for minor variance and provide the following comments.

Planning Opinion: The variances requested would provide relief from section 6.1.3 of the Zoning By-
law to allow for an accessory structure which exceeds the height of the main building by 0.53 m. (1.75
ft.). The applicants are submitting this request based on the storage needs of a recreational vehicle.

We have no concerns with the relief requested at this time. The application is minor, would maintain
the general intent and purpose of the Official Plan and Zoning By-law, and is desirable and appropriate
for the development of the subject property.

Welli-~*on Cot~*"_Officia’ ™'~n: The subject property is designated PRIME AGRIULTURAL in the
Officiar Plan. Secuon 13.7 or tne Plan provides consideration for minor variances provided the general
intent of the Official Plan and Zoning By-law are maintained and the variance is minor and desirable for
the appropriate development of the land. Consideration shall be given as to whether compliance with the
by-law would be unreasonable, undesirable or would pose an undue hardship on the applicant.

Well’~—*-- North Zoning By-law: The subject lands are zoned Agricultural (A). The property is
currenuy vacant and was severed in 1989. The applicants are proposing to construct an accessory
structure that will be 1.75 ft. higher than the main building (dwelling). Section 6.1.3 of the zoning by-law
states that an accessory use must not exceed the height of the main building. As such the following
variance has been requested:

1. Relief to allow a proposed accessory structures height to exceed the main building. The
accessory structure will have a height of 5.18 m. (17 ft.), whereas the residential dwelling will be
4.65m. (15.25 ft.).

| trust that these comments will be of assistance to the Committee in their consideration of this matter.

Yours truly,

N
;;7*‘-'\”-7{1'./4 A PP G/‘
Linda Redmond B.A.
Planner

NIH3T9
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